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Cannabis Regulation Committee
2024-2025

Brittany Brace, Committee Chair**
Assistant City Attorney, Antioch
200 H Street

Antioch, CA. 94509
925-779-7015
bbrace@antiochca.gov

Tarquin Preziosi*

City Attorney, Encinitas

Assistant City Attorney, Costa Mesa
Jones & Mayer

3777 North Harbor Blvd.

Fullerton, CA 92835

714-446-1400
tp@jones-mayer.com

Anne Branham*

Best Best & Krieger LLP

2001 North Main St., Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
anne.branham@bbklaw.com

David Powell*

Deputy City Attorney, San Diego
1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1100
San Diego, CA 92101
619-235-5894
dpowell@sandiego.gov

James Atencio**

Senior Assistant City Attorney, Richmond
450 Civic Center Plaza

Richmond, CA 94804

510-620-6509

James_ Atencio@ci.richmond.ca.us

Cal Cities Staff:

Sheri Chapman, General Counsel
Email: schapman@ecalcities.org
916-658-8267

Kurt Wendlenner, Assistant General Counsel
Email: kwendlenner@calcities.org
916-658-8281

Emily Taylor, Senior Deputy General Counsel
Email: etaylor@calcities.org
916-658-8266

Janet Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services
Email: jleonard@calcities.org
916-658-8276

Department Executive Committee Liaison

J. Christine Dietrick

Director, City Attorneys Department
City Attorney, San Luis Obispo

990 Palm Street

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
805-781-7140

cdietrick@slocity.org

* Next appointment 2025
** Next appointment 2026
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